
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2023 

Contract

Residential Overnight Short Breaks Services for Disabled
Children

Leicestershire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016654
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039a87  
Published 13 June 2023, 8:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Leicester Road, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Ms Caroline Dickens

Email

caroline.dickens@leics.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016654-2023
mailto:caroline.dickens@leics.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

Buyer's address

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Residential Overnight Short Breaks Services for Disabled Children

Reference number

DN652995

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leicestershire County Council (the Council) is undertook a open procurement process, in
accordance with the Light-Touch Regime requirements of the Public Contracts

https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html
https://www.eastmidstenders.org/index.html


Page 3 to 7

Regulations 2015, to appoint a provider or providers to supply Residential Overnight Short
Breaks Services for Disabled Children.

The Council promotes a model of empowerment that supports children to live a in a way
that actively considers their needs, diversity and inclusivity. The primary aim of the service
is to provide high quality residential short breaks care and where appropriate community-
based outreach to children and young people with moderate to severe learning disabilities
and complex health care needs who are assessed as needing such a service by
Leicestershire County Council, Children and Family Service.

The requirement was broken down into 2 lots:

Lot 1 - Children and young people with learning disabilities

Lot 2 - Children and young people with complex health care needs

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Children and young people with learning disabilities

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of residential overnight short breaks for children and young people with Autism
and/or behaviours that challenge.

The requirement is for 3 residential beds.



Page 4 to 7

Provision should be easily accessible to all areas of the County of Leicestershire and
within the boundaries of Leicester City and Leicestershire County Council to enable
children and young people to travel to and from their family and their schooling.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

It was intended that the contract would commence on 1st July 2023 and that it would be in
place initially for 3 years (ending 30th June 2026) with the option to extend for a period or
periods up to a total of 24 months. The maximum end date of the contract would of been
30th June 2028.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Children and young people with complex health care needs

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland



Page 5 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of residential overnight short breaks for children and young people with complex
health care needs.

The requirement is for 2 residential beds.

Provision should be easily accessible to all areas of the County of Leicestershire and
within the boundaries of Leicester City and Leicestershire County Council to enable
children and young people to travel to and from their family and their schooling.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65%

Price - Weighting: 35% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

It was intended that the contract would commence on 1st July 2023 and that it would be in
place initially for 3 years (ending 30th June 2026) with the option to extend for a period or
periods up to a total of 24 months. The maximum end date of the contract would of been
30th June 2028.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-002300

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Children and young people with learning disabilities

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/002300-2023


Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Children and young people with complex health care needs

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T18:11:20+0100
	TCPDF




